arising from investments in equity securities, the Group diversifies its portfolio. Diversification of the portfolio is done in
accordance with the limits set by the Group. The majority of the Group’s investments are publicly traded. The Group’s
exposure to equity price risks at balance date is not material and no sensitivity analysis has been performed.

Santa Fe Minerals Limited
30 June 2018 Annual Financial Report

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2018

Page 44

NOTE 16: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

(iii) Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis
The Group is exposed to interest rate risk as it has cash at floating and fixed interest rates. The following tables summaries
the sensitivity of the Company’s financial assets to interest rate risk. Had the relevant variables, as illustrated in the tables,
moved by 1%, with all other variables held constant, post-tax loss and equity would have been affected as shown. The
analysis has been performed on the same basis for 2018 and 2017, and represents management’s judgement of a
reasonably possible movement.

(iii) Interest rate risk sensitivity analysis (continued)

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2018 -1% +1%

 Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Net Gain
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,812,821 (48,128) (48,128) 48,128 48,128

Trade and other receivables  31,469 - - - -

Other financial assets 20,451 - - - -

Available-for-sale financial assets carried at fair
value 1,140,000 - - - -

 6,004,741 (48,128) (48,128) 48,128 48,128

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  60,753 - - - -

Carrying
Amount

$

Interest Rate Risk Interest Rate Risk

30 June 2017 -1% +1%

 Net Loss
$

Equity
$

Net Gain
$

Equity
$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 8,776,440 (87,764) (87,764) (87,764) (87,764)

Trade and other receivables  26,336 - - - -

Other financial assets 951 - - - -

Available-for-sale financial assets carried at fair
value 300,000 - - - -

 9,103,727 (87,764) (87,764) (87,764) (87,764)

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 52,475 - - - -

None of the Company’s trade and other receivables and trade and other payables are interest bearing (2017: nil).

Santa Fe Minerals Limited
30 June 2018 Annual Financial Report

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2018

Page 45

NOTE 16: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Fair value measurement

Financial assets and financial liabilities measured at fair value in the statement of financial position are grouped into three
levels of a fair value hierarchy.